Julius Mays, Chief
P.O. Box 322
802 Klock Street
Cheneyville, Louisiana 71325
Phone # (318) 279-2156
Fax # (318) 279-2766

NO PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE ACCEPTED

TOWN OF CHENEYVILLE

Court Fines

Cheneyville Police Department

Effective: November 7, 2016

TRAFFIC CODE: VIOLATION DESCRIPTION: FINE AMOUNT:
32:64 SPEEDING 1-10 MPH OVER $150.00
SPEEDING 11-15 MPH OVER $190.00
SPEEDING 16-20 MPH OVER $205.00
SPEEDING 21-25 MPH OVER $215.00
SPEEDING 26-30 MPH OVER $225.00
SPEEDING 31-35 MPH OVER $235.00
SPEEDING 36-40 MPH OVER $245.00
SPEEDING 41 OR MORE OVER COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
32:64A DRIVING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS $150.00
32:65 RACING/DRAG RACING ON PUBLIC STREET $300.00
32:64B IMPEDING THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC $150.00
32:58 CARELESS OPERATION $295.00
14:99 RECKLESS OPERATION $200.00
14:100 HIT AND RUN COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
32:65A TRAFFIC VIOLATION W/ ACCELERATION COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
LICENSE CHARGES
32:52 NO LICENSE AT ALL $240.00
32:412 LICENSE EXPIRED $195.00
32:415 LICENSE REVOKED/SUSPENDED $240.00
32:414.1 POSSESSION OF SUSPENDED DL $240.00
32:414.1 UNLAWFUL USE/FRAUD OF DL $240.00
32:411.1 LICENSE NOT ON PERSON $195.00
32:402B POSSESSION OF 2 DLS $195.00
32:406 FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS WITHIN 10 DAYS $137.00
32:417 ALLOW UNLICENSED MINOR TO DRIVE $135.00
32:408 CDL/MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT REQ. $150.00
32:416.1 MINOR DRIVING AFTER CURFEW $135.00
32:413 LICENSE MUTILATED $75.00
32:423 RESTRICTION VIOLATION $104.00
LICENSE PLATE CHARGES
32:51 NO PLATE ON VEHICLE $160.00
47:508C EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE 30-60 DAYS $170.00
EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE OVER 60 DAYS $215.00
47:536.2 CANCELLED / SUSPENDED / ALTERED PLATE $245.00
47:536.8 SWITCHED / IMPROPER PLATE $245.00
47:507 IMPROPER DISPLAY $200.00
47:501 FAILURE TO REGISTER $200.00
47:506 FAILURE TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE $155.00
47:473 COMM. VEHICLE - OWNER NAME ON SIDE $135.00
47:505D MISUSE OF DEALER PLATE $160.00
47:507B OBSCURED VIEW OF LICENSE PLATE $150.00



47:519

32:863.1
32:861

32:53D

32:1304E
32:1304E
32:1308B

32:295.1

32:295

32:2531

32:475
14:97
32:378.1
32:283
32:284C

32:73
32:79
32:82
32:78
32:71A
32:81A
32:81B
32:286
32:74-77
32:102
32:232.3C
32:80
32:237
32:74B
32:75
32:76A1
32:76A2
32:77B
32:101C
32:281

32:212B

MISUSE OF LICENSE PLATE / TEMP TAG

INSURANCE CHARGES

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
EXPIRED / CANCELLED / NONE

MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS

NO MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION
EXPIRED MVI 30-60 DAYS
EXPIRED MVI| OVER 60 DAYS
SWITCHED / FAKE MVI

RESTRAINT VIOLATIONS

NO SEATBELT

NO SEATBELT 2"° OFFENSE

NO SEATBELT 3Rf° OFFENSE

NO CHILD RESTRAINT

NO CHILD RESTRAINT 2"° OFFENSE
NO CHILD RESTRAINT 3R° OFFENSE

LITTERING CHARGES

LITTERING

VEHICLE CHARGES

ABANDONED VEHICLE

SIMPLE OBSTRUCTION OF HWY
OBSENE / GRAPHIC STICKERS/ DECALS
DOORS OPEN INTO TRAFFIC

UNDER 12 IN PICKUP BED PROHIBITED

LANE USAGE CHARGES

IMPROPER PASSING ON THE LEFT
IMPROPER LANE USAGE

MEDIANS PROHIBITED TO CROSS

ONE WAY ROADS

LEFT OF CENTER

FOLLOWING TO CLOSE

FOLLOWING TO CLOSE —-400° APART
FOLLOWING EMERGENCY VEHICLE W/IN 500’
ILLEGAL PASSING

ILLEGAL U-TURN

TURNING LEFT / RIGHT ON RED

ILLEGAL PASSING - SCHOOL BUS

PASSING THROUGH BARRICADES

PASSING ON SHOULDER

PASSING ON LEFT (DUE CARE)

PASSING ON LEFT IN CURVE

PASSING WI/IN 100’ OFF R/R OR INTERSECTION
PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE

CROSSING PRIVATE LOTS

IMPROPER BACKING

PEDESTRIAN CHARGES

MAY NOT WALK IN PATH OF VEH

$160.00

$182.00
$182.00

$170.00
$170.00
$215.00
$250.00

$25.00

$50.00

$75.00
$100.00
$250.00
$500.00

$200.00

$122.00
$195.00
$100.00
$122.00
$50.00

$155.00
$155.00
$155.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$400.00
$400.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$215.00
$145.00

$145.00



32:213A
32:213B
32:218
32:214

32:289.1
32:300.5

32:300.6

32:300.7
32:300.3

32:300.4
32:297

32:303A
32:301
32:322B
32:303D
32:326A
32:304A
32:53
32:309C
32:326C
32:372C
32:317
32:319B
32:318
32:304
32:333
32:104
32:341
32:353
32:351
32:365
32:362
32:362A
32:364
32:361.1
32:354
32:361.1
32:355
32:282C
32:329A
32:346

MUST YIELD TO VEH WHEN NO CROSSWALK
NO JAYWALKING

MAY NOT SOLICIT RIDES / HITCHHIKING

DUE CARE FOR PEDESTRIANS

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

15T YEAR LICENSE PROHIBITED FROM USING CELL

PHONE WHILE DRIVING

TEXT MESSAGING PROHIBITED - ALL DRIVERS

CLASS “E” LEARNERS OR INTERMEDIATE

PHONE USE PROHIBITED UNLESS HANDSFREE

ALL DRIVERS - 17 AND UNDER
PROHIBITED FROM USING CELL PHONES

FAILURE TO YIELD TO FUNERAL PROCESSION

SMOKING IN VEH PROHIBITED
WITH CHILD 12 AND UNDER PRESENT

LOW-RIDERS FRAME > 4” ABOVE GROUND

LIGHTING & EQUIPMENT CHARGES

HEADLIGHTS - 2 REQUIRED

HEADLIGHTS ON - WHEN REQUIRED
FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS
HEADLIGHTS WHITE ONLY

HEADLIGHTS BURNT OUT

TAILLAMPS - 2 REQUIRED

TAILLAMPS — NO TAPE; ORIGINAL

BACK UP AND LICENSE PLATE LIGHT
PARKING LIGHTS NOT FOR ILLUMINATION
FLASHING LIGHTS ON HOOD - PROHIBITED
MISUSE OF FOG LIGHTS

TURN SIGNAL VISIBLE 300’

BLUE LIGHTS - POLICE ONLY

NO TRAILER LIGHTS

NEON LIGHTS PROHIBITED

TURN SIGNAL - USE 100’ PRIOR
IMPROPER BRAKES

IMPROPER MUFFLER / MODIFIED

HORN MISUSE

TV PROHIBITED IN FRONT

TIRES TOO WIDE

TIRES TOO SLICK / BALD

FENDERS REQUIRED

WINDSHIELD CRACKED

MIRROR ON LEFT REQUIRED

TINT ILLEGAL

FIRE EXIT REQUIRED ON BUS / CABS
NONTRANSPARENT MAT WINDSHIELD
BICYCLE — HEADLAMP REQUIRED AT NIGHT
BICYCLE — MUST HAVE BRAKES

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00

$150.00
$150.00

$150.00

$150.00
$200.00

$200.00
$150.00

$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$135.00
$135.00



32:123B
32:232.3A
32:234A.1
32:232.2A
32:232.1A
32:103
32:141A
32:141B
32:141C
32:143A2
32:144
32:143A3
32:143A1
32:281
32:76
32:398
32:125
32:123C
32:212A
32:171A
32:171C
32:143A9
32:173
32:383
32:190
32:190.1
32:191.1C
32:303B
32:191.1

SIGNS, SIGNAL, FAILURE, IMPROPER CHARGES

RUNNING A STOP SIGN

MUST STOP AT RED LIGHT

MUST STOP AT FLASHING LIGHT

YELLOW LIGHT — DO NOT ENTER INTERSECTION
GREEN LIGHT — MUST YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN
ENTER TRAFFIC FROM PARKED

PARKED VEHICLE IN ROAD - PROHIBITED
PARKED ON BRIDGE

PARKED — MUST DISPLAY LIGHT AT NIGHT
PARKED — MAY NOT BLOCK DRIVE

PARKED WI/IN 18” OF CURB

NO PARKING IN INTERSECTION

NO PARKING ON SIDEWALK

IMPROPER BACKING

IMPROPER TURNING

FAILURE TO REPORT AN ACCIDENT

FAILURE TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE
FAILURE TO YIELD TO INCOMING TRAFFIC
TRAFFIC MUST YIELD — CROSSWALK

FAILURE TO STOP AT RR CROSSING
STOPPING ON RR TRACK — PROHIBITED

NO PARKING WI/IN 50’ OF RR TRACK

SCHOOL BUS/TANKER MUST STOP AT RR CROSSING
UNSECURED LOAD

SAFETY HELMET REQUIRED — MOTORCYCLE
EYE PROTECTION REQUIRED — MOTORCYCLE
NO PASSING BETWEEN CARS — MOTORCYCLE
HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED — MOTORCYCLE
TWO ABREAST IN 1 LANE — MOTORCYCLE

$200.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$145.00
$200.00
$200.00
$135.00
$190.00
$190.00
$190.00
$350.00
$150.00
$150.00
$140.00
$160.00
$145.00
$145.00



14:38
14:37
14:35
14:59
14:63

14:67.3
14:63.3
14:100.1
14:103
14:103.1

14:133.2
14:207
14:105
14:284
14:285
32:300
14:94A
14:108
14:108.1
14:122

CRIMINAL VIOLATIONS

SIMPLE ASSAULT

AGGREVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 2"° OFFENSE
CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 3RP OFFENSE
SIMPLE THEFT

REMAINING AFTER FORBIDDEN
OBSTRUCTING PUBLIC PASSAGE
DISTURBING THE PEACE

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC 2"° OFFENSE
MISREPRESENTATION DURING BOOKING
ALTERING A VIN NUMBER

LETTING DISORDERLY PLACE
PEEPING TOM

PHONE HARRASSMENT

OPEN CONTAINER

DISCHARGE WEAPON CITY LIMITS
RESISTING AN OFFICER

FLIGHT FROM AN OFFICER

PUBLIC INTIMIDATION

$200.00
$300.00
$400.00
$200.00
$115.00
$215.00
$315.00
JUDGE SETS
$200.00
$195.00
$100.00
$200.00
$300.00
JUDGE SETS
JUDGE SETS
$175.00
$250.00
$250.00
$150.00
$300.00
$250.00
$175.00
$250.00

NOTE: ALL DRUG, DWI, AND FELONY ARRESTS WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE 9™ JDC



