

47:507B

# **Cheneyville Police Department**

Julius Mays, Chief P.O. Box 322

P.O. Box 322 802 Klock Street Cheneyville, Louisiana 71325 Phone # (318) 279-2156 Fax # (318) 279-2766



\$150.00

#### NO PARTIAL PAYMENTS ARE ACCEPTED

## TOWN OF CHENEYVILLE

Court Fines Effective: November 7, 2016

TRAFFIC CODE:	VIOLATION DESCRIPTION:	FINE AMOUNT:
32:64	SPEEDING 1-10 MPH OVER	\$150.00
02.04	SPEEDING 11-15 MPH OVER	\$190.00
	SPEEDING 16-20 MPH OVER	\$205.00
	SPEEDING 21-25 MPH OVER	\$215.00
	SPEEDING 26-30 MPH OVER	\$225.00
	SPEEDING 31-35 MPH OVER	\$235.00
	SPEEDING 36-40 MPH OVER	\$245.00
	SPEEDING 41 OR MORE OVER	COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
32:64A	DRIVING TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS	\$150.00
32:65	RACING/DRAG RACING ON PUBLIC STREET	\$300.00
32:64B	IMPEDING THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC	\$150.00
32:58	CARELESS OPERATION	\$295.00
14:99	RECKLESS OPERATION	\$200.00
14:100	HIT AND RUN	COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
32:65A	TRAFFIC VIOLATION W/ ACCELERATION	COURT APPEARANCE REQ.
	LICENSE CHARGES	
32:52	NO LICENSE AT ALL	\$240.00
32:412	LICENSE EXPIRED	\$195.00
32:415	LICENSE REVOKED/SUSPENDED	\$240.00
32:414.1	POSSESSION OF SUSPENDED DL	\$240.00
32:414.1	UNLAWFUL USE/FRAUD OF DL	\$240.00
32:411.1	LICENSE NOT ON PERSON	\$195.00
32:402B	POSSESSION OF 2 DLS	\$195.00
32:406	FAILURE TO CHANGE ADDRESS WITHIN 10 DAYS	\$137.00
32:417	ALLOW UNLICENSED MINOR TO DRIVE	\$135.00
32:408	CDL/MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT REQ.	\$150.00
32:416.1	MINOR DRIVING AFTER CURFEW	\$135.00
32:413	LICENSE MUTILATED	\$75.00
32:423	RESTRICTION VIOLATION	\$104.00
	LICENSE PLATE CHARGES	
32:51	NO PLATE ON VEHICLE	\$160.00
47:508C	EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE 30-60 DAYS	\$170.00
	EXPIRED LICENSE PLATE OVER 60 DAYS	\$215.00
47:536.2	CANCELLED / SUSPENDED / ALTERED PLATE	\$245.00
47:536.8	SWITCHED / IMPROPER PLATE	\$245.00
47:507	IMPROPER DISPLAY	\$200.00
47:501	FAILURE TO REGISTER	\$200.00
47:506	FAILURE TO CARRY REGISTRATION IN VEHICLE	\$155.00
47:473	COMM. VEHICLE – OWNER NAME ON SIDE	\$135.00
47:505D	MISUSE OF DEALER PLATE	\$160.00
4 <b>-</b>	ADAGUDED MEM AT LIGHTIGE DI ATT	0.450.00

**OBSCURED VIEW OF LICENSE PLATE** 

47:519	MISUSE OF LICENSE PLATE / TEMP TAG	\$160.00		
INSURANCE CHARGES				
32:863.1	NO PROOF OF INSURANCE	¢192.00		
32:861	EXPIRED / CANCELLED / NONE	\$182.00 \$182.00		
	MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATIONS			
32:53D	NO MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION	\$170.00 \$470.00		
32:1304E 32:1304E	EXPIRED MVI 30-60 DAYS EXPIRED MVI OVER 60 DAYS	\$170.00 \$215.00		
32:1304E 32:1308B	SWITCHED / FAKE MVI	\$213.00 \$250.00		
		·		
	RESTRAINT VIOLATIONS			
32:295.1	NO SEATBELT	\$25.00		
	NO SEATBELT 2 <sup>ND</sup> OFFENSE	\$50.00		
	NO SEATBELT 3 <sup>RD</sup> OFFENSE	\$75.00		
32:295	NO CHILD RESTRAINT	\$100.00		
	NO CHILD RESTRAINT 2 <sup>ND</sup> OFFENSE	\$250.00		
	NO CHILD RESTRAINT 3 <sup>RD</sup> OFFENSE	\$500.00		
	LITTERING CHARGES			
32:2531	LITTERING	\$200.00		
	VEHICLE CHARGES			
00.475	AD ANDONED VEHICLE	<b>\$400.00</b>		
32:475 14:97	ABANDONED VEHICLE SIMPLE OBSTRUCTION OF HWY	\$122.00 \$195.00		
32:378.1	OBSENE / GRAPHIC STICKERS/ DECALS	\$193.00		
32:283	DOORS OPEN INTO TRAFFIC	\$122.00		
32:284C	UNDER 12 IN PICKUP BED PROHIBITED	\$50.00		
	LANE USAGE CHARGES			
32:73	IMPROPER PASSING ON THE LEFT	\$155.00		
32:79	IMPROPER LANE USAGE	\$155.00 \$4.55.00		
32:82 32:78	MEDIANS PROHIBITED TO CROSS ONE WAY ROADS	\$155.00 \$215.00		
32:71A	LEFT OF CENTER	\$215.00		
32:81A	FOLLOWING TO CLOSE	\$215.00		
32:81B	FOLLOWING TO CLOSE – 400' APART	\$215.00		
32:286	FOLLOWING EMERGENCY VEHICLE W/IN 500'	\$215.00		
32:74-77	ILLEGAL PASSING	\$215.00		
32:102	ILLEGAL U-TURN	\$215.00		
32:232.3C	TURNING LEFT / RIGHT ON RED	\$215.00		
32:80 32:237	ILLEGAL PASSING – SCHOOL BUS PASSING THROUGH BARRICADES	\$400.00 \$400.00		
32:74B	PASSING ON SHOULDER	\$215.00		
32:75	PASSING ON LEFT (DUE CARE)	\$215.00		
32:76A1	PASSING ON LEFT IN CURVE	\$215.00		
32:76A2	PASSING W/IN 100' OFF R/R OR INTERSECTION	\$215.00		
32:77B	PASSING IN A NO PASSING ZONE	\$215.00		
32:101C	CROSSING PRIVATE LOTS	\$215.00 \$445.00		
32:281	IMPROPER BACKING	\$145.00		
	PEDESTRIAN CHARGES			
32:212B	MAY NOT WALK IN PATH OF VEH	\$145.00		

32:213A	MUST YIELD TO VEH WHEN NO CROSSWALK	\$145.00
32:213B	NO JAYWALKING	\$145.00
32:218	MAY NOT SOLICIT RIDES / HITCHHIKING	\$145.00
32:214	DUE CARE FOR PEDESTRIANS	\$145.00
<b>V</b>	DOL OAKE FOR FEDERIKANO	Ψσ.σσ
	MICOSI I ANISONO OLIABOSO	
	MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	
	4ST VEAR LIGENOE REQUIREMENT FROM HOME OF L	
20-200 4	1 <sup>ST</sup> YEAR LICENSE PROHIBITED FROM USING CELL	<b>\$450.00</b>
32:289.1	PHONE WHILE DRIVING	\$150.00 \$150.00
32:300.5	TEXT MESSAGING PROHIBITED – ALL DRIVERS CLASS "E" LEARNERS OR INTERMEDIATE	\$150.00
32:300.6	PHONE USE PROHIBITED UNLESS HANDSFREE	\$150.00
02.000.0	ALL DRIVERS – 17 AND UNDER	Ψ100.00
32:300.7	PROHIBITED FROM USING CELL PHONES	\$150.00
32:300.3	FAILURE TO YIELD TO FUNERAL PROCESSION	\$200.00
	SMOKING IN VEH PROHIBITED	,
32:300.4	WITH CHILD 12 AND UNDER PRESENT	\$200.00
32:297	LOW-RIDERS FRAME > 4" ABOVE GROUND	\$150.00
	LIGHTING & EQUIPMENT CHARGES	
	EIGITING & EQUI MENT OFFANGES	
32:303A	HEADLIGHTS – 2 REQUIRED	\$145.00
32:301	HEADLIGHTS ON – WHEN REQUIRED	\$145.00
32:322B	FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS	\$145.00
32:303D	HEADLIGHTS WHITE ONLY	\$145.00
32:326A	HEADLIGHTS WHITE ONLY HEADLIGHTS BURNT OUT	\$145.00
32:304A	TAILLAMPS – 2 REQUIRED	\$145.00 \$145.00
32:53		\$145.00 \$145.00
	TAILLAMPS – NO TAPE; ORIGINAL	
32:309C	BACK UP AND LICENSE PLATE LIGHT	\$145.00 \$445.00
32:326C	PARKING LIGHTS NOT FOR ILLUMINATION	\$145.00
32:372C	FLASHING LIGHTS ON HOOD – PROHIBITED	\$145.00
32:317	MISUSE OF FOG LIGHTS	\$145.00
32:319B	TURN SIGNAL VISIBLE 300'	\$145.00
32:318	BLUE LIGHTS - POLICE ONLY	\$145.00
32:304	NO TRAILER LIGHTS	\$145.00
32:333	NEON LIGHTS PROHIBITED	\$145.00
32:104	TURN SIGNAL – USE 100' PRIOR	\$145.00
32:341	IMPROPER BRAKES	\$145.00
32:353	IMPROPER MUFFLER / MODIFIED	\$145.00
32:351	HORN MISUSE	\$145.00
32:365	TV PROHIBITED IN FRONT	\$145.00
32:362	TIRES TOO WIDE	\$145.00
32:362A	TIRES TOO SLICK / BALD	\$145.00
32:364	FENDERS REQUIRED	\$145.00
32:361.1	WINDSHIELD CRACKED	\$145.00
32:354	MIRROR ON LEFT REQUIRED	\$145.00
32:361.1	TINT ILLEGAL	\$145.00
32:355	FIRE EXIT REQUIRED ON BUS / CABS	\$145.00
		<u> </u>

NONTRANSPARENT MAT WINDSHIELD

**BICYCLE - MUST HAVE BRAKES** 

BICYCLE – HEADLAMP REQUIRED AT NIGHT

\$145.00

\$135.00

\$135.00

32:282C

32:346

32:329A

### SIGNS, SIGNAL, FAILURE, IMPROPER CHARGES

32:123B	RUNNING A STOP SIGN	\$200.00
32:232.3A	MUST STOP AT RED LIGHT	\$145.00
32:234A.1	MUST STOP AT FLASHING LIGHT	\$145.00
32:232.2A	YELLOW LIGHT - DO NOT ENTER INTERSECTION	\$145.00
32:232.1A	GREEN LIGHT - MUST YIELD TO PEDESTRIAN	\$145.00
32:103	ENTER TRAFFIC FROM PARKED	\$145.00
32:141A	PARKED VEHICLE IN ROAD – PROHIBITED	\$145.00
32:141B	PARKED ON BRIDGE	\$145.00
32:141C	PARKED – MUST DISPLAY LIGHT AT NIGHT	\$145.00
32:143A2	PARKED – MAY NOT BLOCK DRIVE	\$145.00
32:144	PARKED W/IN 18" OF CURB	\$145.00
32:143A3	NO PARKING IN INTERSECTION	\$145.00
32:143A1	NO PARKING ON SIDEWALK	\$145.00
32:281	IMPROPER BACKING	\$145.00
32:76	IMPROPER TURNING	\$145.00
32:398	FAILURE TO REPORT AN ACCIDENT	\$145.00
32:125	FAILURE TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE	\$200.00
32:123C	FAILURE TO YIELD TO INCOMING TRAFFIC	\$200.00
32:212A	TRAFFIC MUST YIELD – CROSSWALK	\$135.00
32:171A	FAILURE TO STOP AT RR CROSSING	\$190.00
32:171C	STOPPING ON RR TRACK – PROHIBITED	\$190.00
32:143A9	NO PARKING W/IN 50' OF RR TRACK	\$190.00
32:173	SCHOOL BUS/TANKER MUST STOP AT RR CROSSING	\$350.00
32:383	UNSECURED LOAD	\$150.00
32:190	SAFETY HELMET REQUIRED – MOTORCYCLE	\$150.00
32:190.1	EYE PROTECTION REQUIRED - MOTORCYCLE	\$140.00
32:191.1C	NO PASSING BETWEEN CARS – MOTORCYCLE	\$160.00
32:303B	HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED - MOTORCYCLE	\$145.00
32:191.1	TWO ABREAST IN 1 LANE - MOTORCYCLE	\$145.00

### CRIMINAL VIOLATIONS

14:38	SIMPLE ASSAULT	\$200.00
14:37	AGGREVATED ASSAULT	\$300.00
14:35	SIMPLE BATTERY	\$400.00
14:59	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	\$200.00
14:63	CRIMINAL TRESSPASS	\$115.00
	CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 2 <sup>ND</sup> OFFENSE	\$215.00
	CRIMINAL TRESSPASS 3RD OFFENSE	\$315.00
14:67.3	SIMPLE THEFT	JUDGE SETS
14:63.3	REMAINING AFTER FORBIDDEN	\$200.00
14:100.1	OBSTRUCTING PUBLIC PASSAGE	\$195.00
14:103	DISTURBING THE PEACE	\$100.00
14:103.1	LOUD MUSIC	\$200.00
	LOUD MUSIC 2 <sup>ND</sup> OFFENSE	\$300.00
14:133.2	MISREPRESENTATION DURING BOOKING	JUDGE SETS
14:207	ALTERING A VIN NUMBER	JUDGE SETS
14:105	LETTING DISORDERLY PLACE	\$175.00
14:284	PEEPING TOM	\$250.00
14:285	PHONE HARRASSMENT	\$250.00
32:300	OPEN CONTAINER	\$150.00
14:94A	DISCHARGE WEAPON CITY LIMITS	\$300.00
14:108	RESISTING AN OFFICER	\$250.00
14:108.1	FLIGHT FROM AN OFFICER	\$175.00
14:122	PUBLIC INTIMIDATION	\$250.00

NOTE: ALL DRUG, DWI, AND FELONY ARRESTS WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE  $9^{\text{TH}}$  JDC